THE TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) RULES, 1966 THE SCHEDULE - FORM - A

[Form of application under sub-section (1) / sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rules 3 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966]

| From | Name of the or | Aner and badress | To The Carr | peletti Authority | |
|---------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Sir | | | | | |
| | | | · · | | |
| | 1. I intend | / to use the bui | Iding / to continue to | use the existing buildin | or / to use the existing |
| buildir | | | | is situated in the site o | ** |
| | ue Survey No | | | (Pt), 142/2C, | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | oad, | |
| 10 | | | | ge & Panchayat, | |
| /Taluk | | | Arni Taluk, | | MANUAL |
| Distric | t | | Tiruvannamalai Disti | rict - 632 315. | |
| and s | pecified in t | he Statement e | nclosed, as a public | building for a period | of Three years and |
| 24/02, | /2019 month | s from the 23/ | 02/2022 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 2. The year | of construction a | and the present approx | imate cost of constructi | on and the purpose for |
| which | it is to be use | ed or is being use | d as Public building are | also furnished in the sta | atement accompanying |
| this ap | plication. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 3. I enclose | a challan for Rs | | | ************ |
| | 4. I also er | nclose a certifica | te of structural sound | ness in the prescribed | form furnished by the |
| Engine | | Er. D.Govind | | ness in the prescribed | torm ramasired by the |
| | | | | | |
| Kegist | ration No D | 3/30992/2011 (0 | one A) Class of Tiruvanr | namalai District, | |
| Dated | the 21.02.2 | 019 | S | ignature of the Owner o | f the Building |
| Enclos | ures: | (1) Statement | | | |

Explanation:- Separate application shall be made in respect of each building

1/10

(2) Chalan for Rs towards the application fee

CORRESPONDENT CUM SECRETARY
TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
PATTANKULAM - 632 315
ARANI-632315, TVM DIST.,

TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL PATTANKULAM, ARANI - 632 315.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM A

| 1. | Door I | Number of Building: | | |
|----|--|--|--|--|
| 2. | 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | /Road Name | "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" Pusimalaikuppam Road, | |
| - | Survey Name Corpo Panch | Number: / Number: of Place: ration/ Municipality /Panchayat ayat Union/Township/ | S.F.No. 142/1B(Pt), 142/2B(Pt), 142/2C, Athimalaipattu Village & Panchayat, Arni Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District –632 315. | |
| 3. | Year o | f Construction | Ground Floor - 2016 (January) First Floor - 2016 (January) | |
| 4. | 100 00 | ximate cost of construction as per of rates: | Ground Floor - 22.00 Lakhs First Floor - 22.00 Lakhs | |
| 5. | Purpose forwhich the building is being used or proposed to be used | | EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION | |
| 6. | 10.00 | se forwhich the building has hither en used | To Run "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" | |
| 7. | (partio | s of Construction of the Building culars of the foundation soil, ications of the various parts under | R.C.C Framed Structure | |
| | (1) | Foundation | R.C.C Pillars, Plinth beam in c.m | |
| | (2) | Basement | R.C.C Pillars, Brick Work in c.m | |
| | (3) | Superstructure | R.C.C Columns Brick Work in c.m & Cement Plastered | |
| | (4) | Floor and Roof are to be given | FLOORING: Vitrified Tiles & Granite ROOFING: R.C.C Roof Slab | |
| 8. | Period | for which licence is required | 24/02/2019 to 23/02/2022 | |
| 9. | Numb | er of persons to be | 820 Persons (Eight Hundred & Twenty Persons Only) | |

Dated:21.02.2019

Signature of the Engineer

Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh licence in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh licence if the purpose for which the license was granted for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently.

Dated: 21.02.2019

Signature of the owner of the building

D.GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.I.E.,F.I.V.,
Licenced Building Surveyor,
Charted Engineer & Govt. Regd. Valuer,
Collectorate Panel Engineer,
1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road,
Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604.
Mobile: 9443228723, Ph: 04175-233275

2/10

FORM - B

(Form of certificate of structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965

(Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred in rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

| certify that | have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

| (1) | Foun | dation:- | R.C.C Framed Structure | | |
|-----|-------|---|---|--|--|
| | (i) | Depth below Ground level | 6' Deep Below From Ground Level | | |
| | (ii) | Nature of soil met with at foundation level | Hard Gravel | | |
| | (iii) | Pressure at foundation | 2.80 Kg/Sq cm | | |
| .2 | (iv) | Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation | 5.50 Kg/Sq cm | | |
| (2) | Supe | rstructure | | | |
| | (i) | Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete | RCC Framed Structure, RCC Columns, Beams and Brick Masonry Wall | | |
| | (ii) | Nature of masonry and concrete, and its safe permissible stress. | R.C.C. Roof Slab | | |

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to I.S.I loading standards <u>875</u> (Latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A licence may be granted for the period from the <u>24/02/2019</u> to <u>23/02/2022</u> inclusive.

Date: 21.02.2019

Signature of the Engineer

: D3/30992/2011

Class

Registration No.

: 1A (One A)

Address

: 1168-B, Thendral Nagar,

. . .

Vengikkal Post, Tiruvannamalai

Q. harris 2/02/2019

Taluk & District-606 604

D.GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.I.E.,F.I.V.,
Licenced Building Surveyor,
Charted Engineer & Govt. Regd. Valuer,
Collectorate Panel Engineer,
1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road,
Vengikkal, Tiruvannamafai - 606 604.

Mobile: 9443228723, Ph: 04175-233275

3/10

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY

THE CERTIFCIATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

| Location of the building - Door Number, Street and name of the place | Age of Building | The value of the Building at the current rates | Number of storeys | Short description of structures— Steel — RCC framed of load bearing masonry | Purpose for which the building is certified for use | The period for which the building will be structurally sound | of persons to be | Remarks |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|---------|
| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | (5) | (6) | (7) | (8) | (9) |
| "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" S.F.No. 142/1B(Pt), 142/2B(Pt), 142/2C, Pusimalaikuppam Road, Athimalaipattu Village & Panchayat, Arni Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District. Pin code – 632 315. | Ground Floor - 3 Years Old First Floor - 3 Years Old | Ground Floor - 22.00 Lakhs First Floor - 22.00 Lakhs | Ground Floor & First Floor Only | Framed Structure | To Run "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" | Three Years from (24.02.2019 to 23.02.2022) | 820 Persons (Eight Hundred & Twenty Persons Only) | |

Signature of the Engineer:

Class

: 1A(one A)

Registration No

: D3/30992/2011

Address

: 1168-Thendral Nagar,

Vengikkal Post,

Tiruvannamalai-606 604 Cell No : 9443228723 Ph. No : 04175-233275

D.GOVINDAN, M.E., M.I.E., F.I.V.,

Licenced Building Surveyor,
Charted Engineer & Govt. Regd. Valuer,
Collectorate Panel Engineer,
1168-B, Thandral Nagar Main Road,

Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604.

Mobile: 9443223723, Ph: 04175-233275

FORM - C

(Form of certificate of structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965

(Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

| (1) | Founda | tion:- | RCC Framed Structure | | |
|-----|---------|---|---|--|--|
| | (i) | Depth below Ground level | 6' Deep Below From Ground Level | | |
| (2) | (ii) | Nature of soil met with at foundation level | Hard Gravel 2.80 Kg/Sq cm 5.50 Kg/Sq cm | | |
| | (iii) | Pressure at foundation | | | |
| | (iv) | Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation | | | |
| | Superst | ructure | | | |
| | (i) | Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete | RCC Framed Structure, RCC Columns, Beams and Brick Masonry Wall | | |
| | (ii) | Nature of masonry, concrete, and its safe permissible stress. | R.C.C .Roof Slab | | |

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to I.S.I loading standards **785** (Latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A license may be granted for the

Period from the

24/02/2019

to 23/02/2022

inclusive.

Date: 21.02.2019

Signature of the Engineer, Designation
Class: 1A (One A)

D.GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.I.E.,F.I.V.,
Licenced Building Surveyor,
Charted Engineer & Govt. Regd. Valuer,
Collectorate Panel Engineer,
1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road,
Vengikkal, Tiruvannamaiai - 606 604.
Mobile: 9443228723, Ph: 04175-233275

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY

THE CERTIFCIATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

| Location of the building - Door Number, Street and name of the place | Age of Building | The value of the Building at the current rates | Number of storey's | Short description of structures— Steel–RCC framed or load bearing masonry | Purpose for which the building is certified for use | The period for which the building will be structurally sound | Number of persons to be accommo dated | |
|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|-----|
| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | (5) | (6) | (7) | (8) | (9) |
| "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" S.F.No. 142/1B(Pt), 142/2B(Pt), 142/2C, Pusimalaikuppam Road, Athimalaipattu Village & Panchayat, Arni Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District. Pin code – 632 315. | Ground Floor - 3 Years Old First Floor - 3 Years Old | Ground Floor - 22.00 Lakhs First Floor - 22.00 Lakhs | Ground Floor & First Floor Only | Framed Structure | To Run "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" | Three Years (24.02.2019 to 23.02.2022) | 820 Persons (Eight Hundred & Twenty Persons Only) | |

D. Carren 2/02/2019

Signature of the Engineer:

Class

: 1A (one A)

Registration No

: D3/30992/2011

Address

: 1168- Thendral Nagar,

Vengikkal Post,

Tiruvannamalai-606 604 Cell No: 94432 28723 Ph.No: 04175-233275

D.GOVINDAN, M.E., M.I.E., F.I.V.,

Licenced Building Surveyor,
Charted Engineer & Govt. Regd. Valuer,
Cellectorate Panel Engineer,
1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road,
Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604.

Mobile: 9443228723, Ph: 04175-233275

FORM - E

(Form of report to be made to the Competent authority by inspecting authorities or officers appointed under other Acts under section 28 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rule 7 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

| 1 | Name and designation of inspecting authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other Act or law | | Er.D.Govindan, B.E., M.E., M.Sc., M.I.E., F.I.V., Collectorate Panel Engineer (D3/30992/2011) Class: 1A (One A) Of Tiruvannamalai District Chartered Civil Engineer (M/131928-5) Govt. Approved Valuer (S.L:823/Category-I/2013-2014) |
|---|--|---|--|
| 2 | Location of the building inspected (Door number, Street number, Name of place i.e., Municipal Corporation / Municipality / Panchayat or Panchayat Union / Township / Cantonment) | | "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" S.F.No. 142/18(Pt), 142/28(Pt), 142/2C, Pusimalaikuppam Road, Athimalaipattu Village & Panchayat, Arni Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District – 632 315. |
| 3 | Date of inspection | : | 20.02.2019 |
| 4 | Purpose for which the building is used. | : | EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION |
| 5 | Nature of defects notice | : | - |
| 6 | Suggestion for rectifying defects | : | - |
| 7 | If in a dangerous condition, immediate steps recommended to be taken | : | - |
| | AND | | I and the second |

@ harrow 2/02/2019

Signature of inspecting authority

Or officer appointed or having jurisdiction

D.GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.I.E.,F.I.V.,
Licenced Building Surveyor,
Charted Engineer & Govt. Regd. Valuer,
Collectorate Panel Engineer,
1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road,
Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604.
Mobile: 9443228723, Ph: 04175-233275

| | STATEMENT | TO ACCOMPANY |
|---|--|---|
| | THE CERTIFCIATE OF | STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS |
| 1 | Location of the building – Door Number, Street and name of the place | "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" S.F.No. 142/18(Pt), 142/28(Pt),142/2C, Pusimalaikuppam Road, Athimalaipattu Village & Panchayat, Arni Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District – 632 315. |
| 2 | Age of Building | Ground Floor - 3 Years Old First Floor - 3 Years Old |
| 3 | The value of the Building at the current rates | Ground Floor - 22.00 Lakhs First Floor - 22.00 Lakhs |
| 4 | Number of storeys | Ground Floor & First Floor Only |
| 5 | Short description of structures – Steel – RCC framed of road bearing masonry | Framed Structure |
| 6 | Purpose for which the buildings is certified for use | To Run "TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" |
| 7 | The period for which the building will be structurally sound | 24/02/2019 to 23/02/2022 |
| 8 | Number of persons to be accommodated | 820 Persons (Eight Hundred &Twenty Persons Only) |
| 9 | Remarks | - |
| | 1 | |

Carron 2/102/2019

Signature of the Engineer,

Class

: 1A (one A)

Registration No : D3/30992/2011

Address

: 1168-Thendral Nagar,

Vengikkal Post,

Tiruvannamalai-606 604 Cell No: 94432 28723 Ph.No: 04175-233275

D.GOVINDAN, M.E., M.I.E., F.I.V.,

Licenced Building Surveyor, Charted Engineer & Govt. Regd. Valuer, Collectorate Panel Engineer, 1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Mobile: 9443228723, Ph: 04175-233275 Ph: 04175 - 233275 Mobile: 94432 28723

Er.D.GOVINDAN, B.E., M.E (Struct)., M.Sc (REV)., M.I.E., F.I.V.,

1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai-606 604. E-Mail – erdgovindan@gmail.Com

- Collectorate Panel Engineer (D3/30992/2011)
- Chartered Civil Engineer (M/131928-5)
- Income &Wealth tax Valuer (SL.No:823/Category-I/2013-2014)

STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS CERTIFICATE RELATING TO SCHOOL

Date: 21.02.2019

DECLARATION

I, D. GOVINDAN, B.E., M.E., M.Sc., M.I.E., F.I.V., Son of Thiru. R.Dhandapani residing at No. 1168 B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal Post, Tiruvannamalai Taluk and District, do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in the structural soundness of the building covered by the certificate.

I am an APPROVED & REGISTERED ENGINEER by the Collector of TIRUVANNAMALAI DISTRICT, under "Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act & Rules 1966", to issue the structural stability certificates to public buildings like the "School" under reference.

SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER

D.GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.I.E.,F.I.V., Licenced Building Surveyor,

Charted Engineer & Govt. Regd. Valuer,
Collectorate Panel Engineer,
1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road,
Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604.
Mobile: 9443228723, Ph: 04175-233275

D. GOVINDAN,

1. Name in block letters

2. Engineering qualification

3. No. of years of Experience

B.E (Civil)., M.E (Struct)., M.Sc (REV)., M.I.E., F.I.V.,

25 Years experience as a Civil Engineer and Approved Engineer by the Board of Engineers By Govt. of Tamil Nadu and the Collector

of Tiruvannamalai District.

PLACE: Tiruvannamalai.

DATE : 21.02.2019.

| 10 |
|---|
| The Commissioner of Technical Education |
| The Personal Assistant to the Collector of Madras |
| Revenue Divisional Officer/ |
| |

Tahsildar _____

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COLLECTOR OF TIRUVANNAMALAI DISTRICT PRESENT: Thiru. Anshul Mishra, I.A.S.,

Rc No.D3/30992/2011

Date: 07.12.2011

Sub:

Tamil Nadu Public Licensing Act 1965 Inclusion of the name of Thiru. D. Govindan in the panel of private practicing Engineer under class IA (one A) I category in Tiruvannamalai District orders issued – Regarding.

Thiru. G. Govindan Engineer G.R. Associates Tiruvannamalai petition Dated 16.07.2010.

Ref

- 2 This office Lr No RC D3/ 30992/2010. Dated: 22.10.2010 addressed to the Engineer in Chief-Chennai -5.
- 3. From the Engineer in Chief Engineer (General)
 Public works Department Lr. No.
 AEE/T1/AEIII/58052/2009. Dated;10.11.2011

ORDER:

I in the reference ist cited. Thiru D. Govindan, S/o R. Dhandapani, Tiruvannamalai has submitted a petition requesting to include has name in the panel of private Engineer under class IA (one A) Category in Tiruvannamalai District.

- 2) In the reference 2nd cited. A proposal has been sent to the Engineer in Chief Engineer (General) Public works Department, Chennai recommending to include his name in the panel of private Engineers under class IA (one A) category to Tiruvannamalai district.
- 3) In the reference 3rd cited the Engineer in chief Chennai has stated that the Board of Engineer meeting held on 28.10.2011 has approval and recommended the name of Thiru. D. Govindan Sio R. Dhandapani, Tiruvannamalai for inclusion registering in the panel of private Engineer under class IA (The Building works cost more than Rs. 50.00 Lakhs) in Tiruvannamalai District.

- 4) Based on the recommendation of the Engineer in Chief Engineer (General) Public works Department, Chennai, the name of Thiru D. Govindan S/o R. Dhandapani is ordered to be included in the panel of private practicing Engineer under class IA (The Building works cost more than Rs. 50.00 Lakhs) in Tiruvannamalai.
- 5) All Revenue Divisional Officers and Tahsildars of Tiurvannamalai District are instructed to accept the public Building soundness certificates issued by Thiru. D. Govindan subject to conditions.

Sd/-Anshul Mishra
District Collector,
Tiruvannamalai

// By Order //

for collector,

To

Thiru. D. Govindan,
S. O. R. Dhandapani,
No. 1168 -B, Thendral Nagar, Main Road,
Vengikal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604.



Copy to Stack file.

D.Dis/G1/ 1593/2019

Taluk Office, Arni Dated: 17.04.2019



REVENUE DEPARTMENT

FORM - D

Form of Licence Under Sub Section (1) 6 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 6 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Rules 1965.

LICENCE

Licence No./05/2019

Fees Rs 1000/- Rémitted in SBI, Arni. Challan No.05, Dated 14.03.2019.

- a. Licence is hereby granted to the TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, Pattankulam H/O Athimalaipattu Village, Arni Taluk, Thiruvannamalai District, for the purpose and in respect of the building specified in the statement below and subject to the conditions and for the period mentioned here under.
- b. The Period of Validity of the Licence shall be from 29.03.2019 To 28.03.2022.

TAHSILDAR, ARNI.

TAHSILDAR, ARNI.

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE LICENCE

| Location of the Building Door | Purpose for which the | Number of |
|--|----------------------------|---------------------|
| No. Street No and name of the | Building is licenced to be | Students/persons to |
| place | used as | be accommodated |
| Survey No.142/1B1,142/2B1 &142/2C2 Pattankulam H/O Athimalaipattu village, Arni Taluk- 632315. Thiruvannamalai Distri | Educational Purpose only | 820 Students |

Dated :07.04.2019 Station: Arni.

CORRESPONDENT CUM SECRETARY

TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

PATTANKULAM - 632 315 ARANI-632315, TVM DIST., TULIP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL PATTANKULAM, ARANI - 632 315.

1/1